
FUNDS REQUESTED

TFRDF

Greenlight Optics, LLC Air Force Research Laboratory Michael O'Keefe

11235 Williamson Road University of Dayton Research Institute mokeefe@greenlightoptics.com

Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 OPCON Design Associates (513) 247-9777

University of Cincinnati Urban Alta, Inc. Richard A. Beck

Department of Geography YSI, Inc. richard.beck@uc.edu

401g Braunstein Hall SkySentry, LLC (513) 556-3426

Cincinnati, Ohio 45221-0131 Ohio University

Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc. Traycer Diagnostic Systems Rob Ellis

575 McCorkle Boulevard The Ohio State University rob.ellis@lakeshore.com

Westerville, Ohio 43082 University of Dayton - IDCAST (614) 212-1468

Advantage Development, Inc. Advatech Pacific, Inc. Michael Collins

PO Box 45154 mcollins@advan-devel.com

Westlake, Ohio 44145 (216) 570-8775

Grid Sentry, LLC Defense Research Associates, Inc. Thomas McCann

3915 Germany Lane Dayton Power & Light Company tmccann@gridsentry.us

Beavercreek, Ohio 45431 University of Dayton - IDCAST (937) 974-3838

University of Dayton Global Neighbor, Inc. Joseph W. Haus

300 College Park Media Corp. jwhaus@udayton.edu

Dayton, Ohio 45469-2591 Edison Materials Technology Center (937) 229-2797

Central State University

Energy Focus, Inc. The Ohio State University Laszlo Takacs

32000 Aurora Road University of Dayton - IDCAST ltakacs@efoi.com

Solon, Ohio 44139 Valtronic USA (440) 715-1288

Geis Construction

University of Dayton Research Institute Steve Carrington

Zyvex Technologies steve.carrington@L-3com.com

7500 Innovation Way (513) 573-6706

Cincinnati, Ohio 45040-9699

11-810

Technology for Low-Cost 

Environmental and Green Space 

Management

$634,460

11-811

Cost-effective Real-time Intelligent 

Collective Knowledge Environmental 

Transmitter (CRICKET) System

$1,000,000

L-3 Communications Cincinnati 

Electronics

11-808
Development of an Underground 

Residential Distribution Sensor (URDS)
$403,838

360 ⁰ Situational Awareness Sensor 

System
11-812 $905,834

11-805

Cost-effective terahertz-based 

characterization system for 

semiconductor materials research

$1,000,000

11-807 Sensor Interoperability Gateway $1,000,000

FY 2011 Ohio Third Frontier Sensors Program

Lightweight, Large Aperture Super-

telephoto Lens
11-801 $996,842

OhioSensor.Net - Modular Seamless 

Geospatial Sensor Networks
11-802 $660,000

Proposals Received
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Optonicus Radiant Networks Rob Markovich

711 East Monument Avenue 5Rivers Advisors, LLC rob@optonicus.com

Suite 101 Rosewood Machine & Tool Company (415) 341-5940

Dayton, Ohio 45402 Army Research Lab

Persistent Surveillance Systems

Photon-X, Inc. University of Dayton Research Institute Scott Ackerson

711 East Monument Avenue Air Force Research Laboratory scott@photon-x.com

Dayton, Ohio 45402 (484) 888-2379

The Ohio State University SEA, Ltd. Dennis A. Guenther

College of Engineering DGNSS Solutions, LLC guenther.1@osu.edu

201 West 19th Avenue (614) 292-2289

Suite N343

Columbus, Ohio 43210

University of Toledo Orbital Research, Inc. A. H. Jayatissa

2801 West Bancroft Street ajayati@utnet.utoledo.edu

Toledo, Ohio 43606 (419) 530-8245

Glass Sensors, LLC College of Wooster Jane Leisure

770 Spruce Street ABS Materials, Inc. j.leisure@glasssensors.com

Wooster, Ohio 44691 (330) 234-7999

STANSolutions, LLC University of Dayton Research Institute J. Tony Manuel

901 West Third Street University of Dayton - IDCAST tony.manuel@stan-solutions.com

Dayton, Ohio 45402 Air Force Research Laboratory (937) 416-6113

Persistent Surveillance Systems

Wright State University The Ohio State University Ivan Medvedev

3640 Colonel Glenn Highway Spectral Energies, LLC ivan.medvedev@wright.edu

Dayton, Ohio 45435 Battelle (937) 775-2561

Kent State University University of Akron Derek S. Damron

115A Cunningham Hall Case Western Reserve University ddamron@kent.edu

Kent, Ohio 44242 Michael Suster Group, Inc. (330) 672-3370

The Davey Institute

Akron Material Concepts

Emerald Environmental, Inc.

11-827

A portable electronic nose based on 

carbon nanotubes-doped 

biomembranes and its application for 

detection of airborne/aquatic 

pathogens, narcotics and explosives

$999,413

Spectroscopic Chemical Sensor for 

Analytical, Environmental and Security 

Monitoring

11-824 $1,000,000

11-823

Manufacturing and Introduction of 

GigaPixel Surveillance Camera System 

for Public Safety and Security 

Applications

$999,974

11-817

Commercialization of Wireless Surface 

Acoustic Wave Sensors for Flow and 

Chemical Monitoring

$868,226

11-818

Real-Time Low Power Oil-in-Water 

Sensors for Pipeline and Tank 

Monitoring

$900,000

11-814 Interactive Digital Signage System $1,000,134

Low-Cost High Accuracy GNSS/IMU 

Sensor for Car Safety Applications
$999,99811-815

11-813

The Gigalink Product Family: Wireless 

Gigabit Data Transceiver Systems for 

Sensor Information Delivery, Pre-

Processing and Distribution

$1,000,000
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Spectre Corporation NASA Glenn Research Center John Keller

151 Innovation Drive Lorain County Community College jack@advtechassoc.com

Suite 340 (440) 250-0580

Elyria, Ohio 44035

SAIC SelectTech Services Corp. Jason Fisher

4031 Colonel Glenn Highway University of Dayton - IDCAST jason.r.fisher@saic.com

Beavercreek, Ohio 45431 (937) 321-8830

Wright State University Teraphysics Corp. John Mackay

3640 Colonel Glenn Highway The Ohio State University john.mackay@wright.edu

Dayton, Ohio 45435 Community Tissue Services (937) 775-5257

Rosenstengel, LLC

STAR Dynamics Corporation Matrix Research, Inc. Glen Herchik

4455 Reynolds Drive The Ohio State University glen.herchik@stardynamics.com

Hilliard, Ohio 43026 (614) 334-8906

Delta Systems, Inc. MOLEX Dave Rubin

1734 Frost Road drubin@deltasystemsinc.com

Streetsboro, Ohio 44241 (330) 626-2811

Wyle Laboratories, Inc. Air Force Research Laboratory Shaun Freed

2700 Indian Ripple Road University of Dayton shaun.freed@wyle.com

Dayton, Ohio 45440-3638 (937) 320-2700

Stoneridge, Inc. The Ohio State University - CAR Justin Sloan

345 South Mill Street justin.sloan@stoneridge.com

Lexington, Ohio 44904 (419) 884-4287

CoAx Technologies, Inc. Case Western Reserve University Hassan Varghai

29401 Ambina Drive Advanced Precision Systems, Inc. hvarghai@coaxinc.com

Solon, Ohio 44139 Lorain County Community College (440) 914-9200

Intwine Innovations, LLC Manley Solutions Dave Martin

8401 Chagrin Road American Electric Power dmartin@intwineenergy.com

Suite 10A Case Western Reserve University (216) 912-7509

Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 Delta Systems, Inc.

$1,000,000

11-830

Tactical Multi-Int Fusion Systems 

(TMiFS) Modularization/Miniaturization 

Program

$1,000,000

11-832
Commercialization of Terahertz Sensor 

for Burn Tissue
$1,000,000

11-834
Mobile Radar Cross Section (RCS) 

Diagnostics Laboratory (MRDL)

11-829

Silicon Carbide & Piezo-Resistive 

Pressure/Temperature Sensors for 

Commercial, Aerospace and Industrial 

Applications

$1,000,000

11-839

Scalable, reliable, secure, standards-

based remote sensing platform for 

smart energy and remote healthcare 

applications

$1,000,000

11-835 Occupant Presence Seat Sensor $297,040

11-836

Laser Ultrasonic Sensor Platform for 

Advanced Materials Characterization 

and Jet Engine Inspections

$670,082

11-837

Development of a simplified soot sensor 

with high sensitivity and rapid 

regeneration capability to control 

emissions of advanced combustion 

engines

$1,000,000

11-838

Development and Commercialization of 

High Sensitivity and Low cost MEMS-

Electrochemical Ammonia Sensor for 

Live Stock Production or General 

Environmental Monitoring Applications

$663,600

mailto:jack@advtechassoc.com
mailto:jason.r.fisher@saic.com
mailto:john.mackay@wright.edu
mailto:glen.herchik@stardynamics.com
mailto:drubin@deltasystemsinc.com
mailto:shaun.freed@wyle.com
mailto:justin.sloan@stoneridge.com
mailto:hvarghai@coaxinc.com
mailto:dmartin@intwineenergy.com


FUNDS REQUESTED

TFRDF

FY 2011 Ohio Third Frontier Sensors Program

Lightweight, Large Aperture Super-

telephoto Lens
11-801 $996,842

Proposals Received

LOI # LEAD APPLICANT COLLABORATORS PROJECT TITLE PROJECT LEAD

The Timken Company Stark State College Bob Kolarik

1835 Dueber Avenue SW University of Akron bob.kolarik@timken.com

PO Box 6930 (330) 471-2378

Mail Code TEC-05

Canton, Ohio 44706

EYZtek, Inc. The Ohio State University Ronald Fletcher

3915 Germany Lane University of Dayton r.fletcher@eyztek.com

Dayton, Ohio 45431 Wright State University (937) 427-2892

f

Wright Capital Funds are not available for the FY2011 OTFSP

$23,988,744

Grand Total:

State Funds Requested -                                                  TFRDF Total:     

$23,988,744

11-841

Commercialization of Human-tech 

interactive sensor development for IED 

detection and other applications

$997,075

11-840
Wind Energy Sensor Development & 

Commercialization
$992,228
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